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COMPLYTION REPORT- - 1.0ONG ISLAND WELLL

Chaney

‘\\!\'ll“ N

. . Same
Lecition s fwdll v ane e e e e
‘ 3uQt..2n |
gt ot well Below surface. ilﬂ ..... 2 ........................................................... fect
. t "
Deptic to pound water from surface 83100 0 teet

Casing:

Dioneior L .

Length.. .

Scalmg .
ClasIngs FOMIOVEU .oiiiiiis vttt e aipgireenseenegrones tevengesgenennrgens .
- Top 10'-16'5101.'
SURCENS: \hI\LJOhnson‘)S ...................... Openings..p.?:;.t.QF.I...,.l..p....T...‘.Z..U slot
Diameter....... I M e . s e 131 VOO in.
Lengtho 20 FL. s e FLe o oo FEe oo ft
Depth: to top from op of (‘\Qngalg ............................................................ ft
Pernene ner Dotel ARmI8=83 L Test or permanent pv:mp?...‘.......g ....... I
Duratien of Teotee i i davs.......... e hours
Afexinemn Discharge........ 2280 s gailons per minute |
. . o . . !
Static level prior fo test...., B3 o, L OO AU SR in. below top of casing i
Level during Max. Punaping..08. ... 2 in, helow iop of casing :
Mazizimn Drawdown o, LB e e ft i
Approx. time of return to normal level after cessation |
of PUIMPINE... honrs. I nutes i
PLatP INSTALLED: ’
p! UGBEMM-32
Cype.. 2P Make..... 009 Model No... 7000 lM
Motive power. ..o 88 e  Make.i HP..1%.. ...
: 150 ; 210 . )
Capacity.....o¥ E-Pail against ) el S5 e {t. of discharge hicad
. 2
No. bowls or stages..o o v, §or 270 . ft. of total head
Diror [aNe: Stoeren L ;
Diameter ..
Tength o S e, i
!
Alcthed ot Drilling (Rotary, cable tool, ete)) :_
i
!

Use of Water L¥rigation
10-1-65 Cuompleted

Work started. L ST ETD
Ge e . THE
bate..... ) T J7 70 ............................ T Dvilier. ... H ................................ N
. 23 ‘
Licente No....... e e+ e -

Nosi, Show log of well - materials encountered, with depth below gronnd s'lrfs'r('. Ay

water bearing beds and watee levels in each, caainms, soreens, pump, addi- ' !
tionz! pumping tests and other matters of interest. Describe repair job, ! I I i
See Tostructions as to Well Diiilers” Licenses and Beports pp, 5.7, N
! v
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9TATFE OF NEW YORK
CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSION

Long Islund Well Application No, W-2697

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE
OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE, NEW YORK

DECISION

OFFICIAL RECORD

TO REMAIN IN THE CUUTODY OF THE WATER RESOURCEHS COMMISBION
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State of New York
Congervatlon Depurtment

WATER RESCURCES CCMMISI3ION

Long Island Well Appilcation No, W-2697

In the Matter of the Application
- Of -

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE
OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE, NEW YORK,

for the approval of the sinklng of
& well at the CEMETERY OF THE HOLY

‘:t} ROOD at OLD COUNTRY ROAD AND POST
e AVENUE, Westbury, Town of North

Hempstead, Nassau County, New York.

DECISION

— o e e o — o —

Application filed June 11, 1969

Hearing held at Westbury,
July 8, 1959

Declplon July 25, 1969
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DECISION ON LONG ISLAND WELI: APPLICATION NO, W-2697

PROCEEDINGS

This 18 an application made under the provisions
of Sectvlon 476 of the Conservation Law for approval of a
well proJect 1n Suffolk County,

Petltlon verlfled by the Very Reverend Monslgnor
Thomas R, Daly, Sccretary-Treasurer of the Roman Catholilc
Diocese of Rockville Centre, on behalf of the Cemetery of
the Holy Rood, on May 29, 1969 and flled in the offilce of
the Water Resources Commission on cune 11, 1969, Due notice
of the hearing was gilven by publicatlon in the Westbury Times
and the hearing was held before Walter (G. Waterman, Assoclate
Englneer of the Commisalon, in the offlice of the Commlsslon
in Westbury on July 8, 1969 at 10 o‘clock in the forenocon,
The petltloner was represented at the hearing by Robert E,
Scnolly, Esq., 1ts attorney. No ovJections were filed and
no one appeared at the hearing in opposition to approval oi
the proJject.

PROJECT

Applicant proposes, at 1is Cemetery cf the Holy Rood
in Westbury, Nassau County, to sink a new well with an 8-inch
dlameter caslng to a depth of 150 feet and to equlp 1t with a
pump having a capacity ot 150 gallons a minute, All water pumped
from the proposed well will be used for Ilrrlgatlion purposes

only.,
FINDINGS OF FACT

1, The Roman Cathollc Dlocese of Rockvllle Centre
1s a domestlc relipglous corporatlon and is engaged, among other
activities, in the operation and malntenance of a 67-acre
cemetery known as The Cemetery of the Holy Rood, located on the
north side of Qld Country Road, between Post Avenue and School
Street, in Westbury, Nassau County. 7The prinecipal office of

e )

the applicant 1s at 50 North Park Avenue, Hockville Cer  y
New York,

There huve been no prlor applications concerning

2,
thils cemetery,

%, It 1s now preposed Lo silnk a well at the cemetery
to Becure W er for irriruation purposes only, The proposed well
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L1 to be located sbout BOO feet noyvih of 0ld Country Road and ;
100 feetl west of School Street., %he well 1o to have an 8=ineh ;
dlameter casline sunk to o depth of 150 feet and 15 to be

cqulpped wilth an electrlcally opevuted submersible type pump

having a capaelty of 150 rallons a mlnute, i

4. It 1s estimuled that there wlil pe an intermittent
usc ol water for a period not to exceed 200 days 1ln a year at a
rate not to exceced 70,000 rallong of water a day or 15 million

zallons per year,

5. Water from thils pronosed well will be used solely
for irrigation purposes, Water for all other purposes (including
drinking and sanitary uses) will be obtained, as at present, from
the publlec supply mains of the Westbury Water District.

e 4 A Ay et e © g

6. The nearest public water supply well to the locatlon % ‘ 4
of the proposed well, 1s Well No. N-2602, owned by the Westbury :
Water District and located 1,600 feet east cof ithe proposed well, :

7. Because of the relatively small capaclty of the
proposed well and 1ts iIntermlttent use, 1t appears that approving
the above appllcation will have no material effect on the groundwater

levels of Long Island. :
;
CONDITIONS %

The Commisslon finds 1t to be necessary to protect the
interests of the applicant and of the people of the State to lmpose
the followling conditlons:

A. Applicant shall install, maintaln and
operate a meter or other measuring .
device to measure and record the amount RN
of water pumped from the proposed well and I
shall preserve the records obtained. Such AL
measuring devlice and the entire plant and
apparatus connected therewlth shall be

. open at all reagonable hours to inspection
or test by duly accredlted representatives
of thls Commisslon. Applicant shall report
monthly tc this Commlsslon the amount of
wavcr pumped from tine proposed well,

B. Upon completion of the proposed well and
pefore o permlt fo operate wlll be 1ssued,

B e R
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applilcant shall gubmlt Lo ciie Comm.isolon
the reaults of an analyslu mide from a
ganple of water taken fruw thils well, as
preseribed by the Commlsolon,

C. Thls deciolon and approval shall not be
held to grant any exemptlon from general
reatrictione on the use oi' water for this
perilcular purpose which atl any time may
be lmposed by other competent autherity,

D, The Commlsslon reserves the rlght to
rcconslder this approval at any time and,
after due notlece and hearing, o that
time to continue, rescind or molilfy this
decislon in such a manner as may be found
to be Just and equiteble,

E. Unless thls new well shall have been
completely constructed by August 1, 1972,
or within such extended time as may have
been apvlled for and granted by the
Commlgslon, then and on that date this
approval shall be deemed to have lapsed,

STATUTORY “ETERMIWATION

In view of the above, the Water Resources Coruleslon,
under the provislons of Sectlon 476 of the Conservatlon Luw,
determines and decldes that approval of thls applicatlon as above
modified wlll protect the publlc health and publle welfare in
congerving the supply of watcr of Long Island for domestlce

consumption,
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DECISION

WHEREFORE, the Water Resources Commisslon does
hereby approve the sald applicatlon, maps and plans of
THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE, NEW YORK,

as thus modifiled, :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Water
Resources Commlssion has
cauged thls determination
and approval to be slgned
and heo caused its offlcial
geal to be affixed hereto
and has flled the same with
all maps, plans, reports
and other papers relating
thereto in 1ts Westbury offilce

thls o5th day of July, 1969.

£

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSION

Deputy Commissloner, Conservation
Department, Alternate -
Aeting Chalrman

N ot e ok e
ot car e

Attes.:

‘“1\:2—0 L)«,"\' S ﬂma wZ

Sceretary

‘
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dhe lhanceery
Diocese of Rochuille Gentre
50 Noetlp FPaek Bvenue
Ruckuville Centre, Netr Jork 11570

T IR

U

pyao v

Water Resources Commiusion
373 Maplc Avenuc
Westbury, New York 11590

Re:  Roman Catholic Diocese of
Rockville Centre

Gentlcemen:

Enclosed is an application for the approval
of the construction of a well at the Cemetery of the

N$V+A _Holy Rood, 0ld Country KRoad and Post Aveiue, Westbury,

Town ol llempstead, Nassau County, New York.
The application consists of =
Petition
Undertaking
Flot Plan

The arca is open to you for inspection at your
convenience.

Tt will be agreeable to us to have the hearing
at the Commission Office.

Please dircct all correspondence to The Lauwman
Company, Inc., 10G Lauman Lane, Bethpage, New York 11714.

Very truly yours,

ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE

‘homas R, Daly, Sec'y - Treas.

By:

TRD/ v
nes.

c.ec. Rev., Joseph ', Minturn

S
o
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In the Mattee of
The Applicoiion of T ROMAN CATIOLIC UDIOCKESE OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE,
MY YORK, for the approval of the siniting of a well at the CEMETERY
o THEA%E%E ROG ot CLD COUNTRY ROAD AND FOST AVENUE, Westbury,

Town ofAHempstcad, Nassau County, Ncw.York.

PETITION

To the WATER RESOURCES COMMIGOSION of the State of New Yorlk:

The petition of THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE,

NIZW YORK, respcctfully chows:

FIRST: THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DICCXESE CF ROCKVILLE CENTRE, NEW
YORE, is a religious corporaticn, with nmain offices located at 50
North Park Avenue, Rockville Ccntre, New York. The Diocese owns
and operates the Cemetcery of the Holy Rood in Westbury, Town of
Hempstead, Wassou Connty, low York.

SECOND: Applicant desires to install a new water cesvice for
lawn plot irrigation ot the Ceometery at which the well is sought to
be installed. Vell water is to be used exclusively rfor irrigation.
THIRD: Applicant prepesce:s to inctall a well at the location

2o inclcated on the attached plot peon. Well iz to be constructed

with gravel filter woll carrounding the screen, either by artificlally

-l-
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introducing pravel or by developmoern-. 8 notural formation. The
pervmonent well casing will be not Joro thon H~inch diameter cextended
Lo on cotimated depth o 1050 feet Lolow pgrade level.

It is provosed Yo ingball an clectricolly operated submersible
deer well punp on this well with roted capoacity of 150 gallons of

wvater per minuio,

POURTH: It is cstimated that Lhis plant will be in intermittent

operation anproximately 2C0 doyes during -ny one year. The require-
nents are estinated not to coxcced V1,200 gallons of water during any
onc day and 19 million gallons per annum.

TIFTII: There arc no known wells on the property at this time.,

SIXTH: All the water pumped from the proposed well will be
used for irrigation purpoces conly. Jater for all other purposes will
e purchased f{rom the public supplier, Westbury Water District, as
heretofore.

All pumped water cxcepnt that lost by eveapo-transpiration will
be returned to the pround water recervoir.

SEVENTH: The total property arca in the Cemetery of the Holy
Rood is approximately 67 acrcs. Apsroximately 50% of this area will
be irrigated. At noramal annual rainfall on the open area, the
infiltration of precipitation in thic Cemetery contributes more than
double the anmouns of wabter o the rround water reservoir that will be

vunped for irrigoation DUIPG. wie

}
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IR EHIRNE fraveslipetionr of Ll D round voter conditions nt thic
eooabion cntieate nnb Lhe ddnbie csoer Gtoble 1o anproxinaiely 65
feet sbove son loevel. M jadicstoen an abundance of ground water
tn thin meneral aren.  Pooed unon informalion received from competent
tboritics noplicunt verily belicves that the stotic ground water
Uoble ic unitore with only nlight seaconal fluctuations during the
nast few yoaus.

NINTH:  '"he closest publie wotcr supply wells arc ss follows:

doell Jo. N=565%4  Uestbury Water District 2000' N/E
Uell Hoo N=2600 Westbury Water District 1600"' E

TENTII:  The applicunt haz fourc: it Lo be an economical necessity
to install its own welil for irrigation purposes. To deny applicant
the right to usz ground woter would cause applicant considerable
finoncial dnameorne .,

LLEVIENTIL:  That I, Very Revercnd Monsigrnor Thomas R. Daly,
certify tha®t T am an officer, namecly, Secretary-Treasurer of the
applicant nani I am duly authorized %uv make this application.

The applicant is of the firm belaief this project cﬁn be
carricd out witnout injury to other interests.

WHERYTORLE appiicant respeetfully prays that the Water
Resources Commissiosn grant approval of this well project.

717 RCMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF
tOCKVILLE CENTRE, NEW XORE

7;;%f;¢~—7*1'*t5??:>

vecretary-Treasurer <’

ATTEST:

T
L .r,“,'PZf s 4{9/(41;"%(,

Vice-President
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THOMAC 1:. DALY, being duly sworn,

VIERY RUVEREND MONSICT
depones and seys that he Lo the Seerclary-Treasurer of the pe-
Litioncer corporation hercing  that ke hus read the foregoing
nebition and “nouws Lthe contentc thercouf (4 the came is true
to his own knowledge cxcept as to the matters therein stated
on information wund beliet and that as to those matters he
belicves the petition to be teue. Doponent further states
thot this verification is made by hir because the petitioner
iz a religious corporation and deponcni is an officer thereof,

to wit, its Secretary-Treasurer.

9
. in Mossau County
fed i o 3, 19D

[;ua‘,i
Torm Cesored MaT
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WITERBAG, T ROMAN LATWOLlC DIGCESy OF ROCKVILLLI CENTRE, NEW YORK,
hes, undes Liie nrovision of Article {1 of the Conservation Law,
ﬂrleod bo Lhe Water DResources Commission of the State of New York,
or wprroval of & weter supply well in the County of Nassau, State
oi" Now York.

JY“RLAU, an undertakineg is requircd to be given under Section 527
of the Conscrvation Law to cover the cxpenses of the hearing ané
determination by said Commiscion on gaid epplication and the amount
of gaid undertaking has been fixed by said Commission in the sum of
One¢ Hundred (%100.00) Dollars.

NOW, THEREFORE, thce said THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ROCKVILLE
CENTRE NEW YORK is held and firmly bound unto the People of the
State of few York, in thec penal surm of One Hundred ($100.00) Dollars
lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid to the said
People of the State of New York, their attorney or assigns for which
payment well and truly to be made cnid Diocese binds itself and its
SUCCE3SOTS.

NOW, bthe conu tion of this obligacsion, is such that if the said THE
ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OFF ROCKVILLG CENTRE, NEW YORK., shal honestly
and faithfully pay on demand by said Commission all expenses of the
hearing ond determination on 5oid application, as provided by law,
then thlS obliration shall be void arnd of no effect, otherwise to
remain in full force and virtue.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said THE

ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ROCKVILLE

CENTRE, NEW YORK, has hereunto set
ATTEST: its hand and affixed its seal this
2% day of FHAY, 1969.

THis ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF
RCCKVILLE CENTRE, NEW YO
U—-—"’ /

(SEAL)

3Y_ /

Secretary-Treasurer

Thomas R. Daly (Individual)

i a—— A . . . -
I . : A e . . ;
m‘:’wb(l /. C?é({t 7ty ,v“’\',\)ﬂ‘\'\ \,’,, i 1‘." s M. G Y /

Vice-President AR
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STATE CV NEw YORD ) \ 1239
ST G N N v C e
COUNTY O3 MASGAU ) ,‘__,/c,%;\f-/
*one

A

G \‘)/(({ .
On this, v day of J&%%3 1969, before me pnersonally

came VERY REVERERD FOWDIGIHOR THOMAS k. DALY, to me known, who -
beinys by ne duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at
- '
No. 27399 Iendroy Street, Fast Mcadow, licw York; that he is the ' .
secretary~-Treasurer ol THE RCOMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ROCKVILLE .
CENTTRE, NEWV YORK, the corporction described in and which executed |
i
. . B ) N N !
the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corpo- i
ration; that the seal affixed to soid instrument is such corporate f
seals  that 16 was so affixed by order of the Board of Trustees i
of zaid corporation ond thot he simned hig/name thereto by like
crdcr., ; b
/5 ;;
%
e ! >
e 7 \\\___. //
———-——RBELRT £ SCHOWY :
TARY PUBLIC, Siate of New Yoek ; .
Ne Ho 330840100 v o
Jaifyed i, Mastau County %
?l‘::ﬂ"u:fxr‘al March 30, 1970 i




‘.‘\l!lkl -;.’:.
R .
STATE O NEW YORK ) .\ oot
.,/ f f...~_ }
~ ) 89 v .
COUNTY CF )(ﬂf ) - ‘JUN 1rhwen
0‘ cE
NY
(
<

VERY REVEREND MOMCIGNOR THOMAS R, DALY, being duly sw
says that he is the Cecretary-Treasurcr of THE ROMAN CATHOLIC
DIOCESE OF ROCKVILLE CICNTRE, NEW YORK, and the surety named in the ' ;’.  -
foreyoing undertaking, and beinp duly 3iwoyn says that he is a i :
resident and freeholder within the State of New York, and is
worth the sum of One Hundred ($100.00) Dollars, over and above
all debts and liabilities which he owes or has incurred, and

exclusive of property except bv law from levy and sale under an

Q/ "//@"’CX/

THOHAa R. DALY

execution.,

Subseribed and sworn tc

before me this _ G4 day
of \)u 2 s 1709,
S

(l.u:/ '}’Agmn,/?:’

aby Public
i CYRIL F. SMITH
HOYA%¢ PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 393718809
(, 1hhnd in Poay County
Cor 3lstion Ex';‘re; Margh 39, 117
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The LAUMAN COMPANY

INCORPORATED

100 LAVMAN LLANE ®  DETHIAGE, L1, NEW YORK 11714
510 WELLS 1-2305 « BRENTWOOD 3-2424 « N.Y.C, 212 445-7600

June 12, 1969

e e

Gl MISSIBN
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i JUN121989 ‘
RECEIV..D J

PP water Resources Ccommission
373 Maple Avenue
Westbury, New Yorl 11590

Attn:» Mr. Walter G. Waterman

Re: L. I. .ell Appl. #W-2697

The Rcman Catholic Diocese of
i Rockville Centre
The Cecnetery of the Holy Rood
Westbury, New York

Gentlemen:

i
i This is to advise that the required
arrangements for the hearing are being made.

Jery truly yours,

UMAN COMPANY, INC.

/Z/?V¢t44_,

FJB:hd J. Bensin

-

i

WELL WATER SUEPLY SYSTECMS @ WELL DRILLING @ WATER AND WASTE TREATMENT @ LAUMAN LABORATORIES
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July 28, 1969

Lon- 1sland Well Application Ho, W-2697
The Roanuan Cathollc Dioccese of Rockville Centre
(The Cemotery of the Holy Rood)

Reverend Thomas R, Daly
The Chancery
Cioceae of Rockville (entre

50 North Park Avenue
Roekville Centre, HNew York 11570

Dear Sir:

We are merving you herevuith one certified copy of the
decislon of the Water Resocurces Commission in the above
entitled matter, Thiz applicotion was approved by the
Commispion on July 25, 1959,

Permit Lo Operate {iniched well must be obtained
belore well legally may be used,

Your attention 13 callied to Condition "B" 4in the above
decision, which requires the suimission of an initial anslysis
of the water from the proposed well, This analysis must be
made by an approved laboratory and include the following
determinations:

Physical and Chemical

Color Turbidity Temperature (water at well)
Odor Manganese Specific conductivity

pH Nitrate Anionic Dstergents

Iron Chloride

A copy of the results of these determinations must be
filed with this office before the Operating Permit can be

iseued,
Very truly yours
WATER RESOURCES COMMISSICOH
By

WALTER G, WATERMAN
Aspociate Ensineer

WGWspa
Enclogure
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[STAL 1 NFW YORK

Thye Chancery VINER REOURGES
Divcese of Rochville Gentree o :
S Nuetlhy Paek Avere JUL 311969 -s
Rochville entee, Netwr Yock 11570 COMMISSION ?
RPECEIVED )

suly 30, 1969

Mr. Walter G. Waterman, Associate Lngineer
State of New York Water Resources Commission
373 Maple Avenue

Westbury, New York 11590

i beiree o

Dcar Mr, Waterman:

Y A A St

This is to acknowledge receipt of the
decision pertaining to Application No, W-2697 Holy Rood
Cemetery, property of the Roman Catholic Diocese of Rockville
Centre., I appreciate your assistance in this matter and wish
to assure you that the Diocese will cooperate in evary way b
possible in following the instructions and conditions of the i

sald applicatiorn,
Thanking you again, I am

Very truly yours,

=

Very Rev, Msgr, Thomas R, Daly
Chancellor

TRD: rh

$
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The LAUMAN COMPANY

INCORPONATED

100 LAUMAN LANE  © BETHVACYE, L. 1., NEW YORK 1714
516 WELLS 1-2305 « BRENTWOOQD 3-2424 « N.Y,C, 212 44%-7600

July 16, 1971 -

STATE OF Nzuf YORK
DEPT. OF EilV. CONS.

Department of Environmental Conservation JuL 20191
373 Maple Avenue
Westbury, New York 11590

RECEIVED
Re: HOLY ROOD CEMETERY
N--8601
Gentlemen: -
Our original permit for driiling this well anticipated a ,35

depth of 150 feet.

During the drilling operations we found that there were
no sultable water bearing formations capable of ylelding the
desired capacity. The well was therefore continued to a depth
.f some 340 feet, at which point ¢ sultable aquafer was located
and the well completed at that dep.h.

Very truly yours,
THE LAU., ..N COMPANY, INC.

A. Kreitman

-

AK:rm

WELL WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS © WELL DRILLING @ WATER AND WASTE TRUATMENT @ LAUMAN LABORATORIXS
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DIVISICH OF RESOURCE MANACEMLNT SERVICES
BUSEAU OF VATER RICULATION
373 Maple Avenue, Vestbury, Hew York 11590
July 20, 1971

Long Ioland Bell 2uplication No, W-2697
The Roman Cathollic Diocese of Reekville Centre, New York
(The Cimetery of the Holy Rood)

Reverend Thomas R. Daly

The Chancery .

Dioceee of Rockville Centre

50 North Park Avcnue

Rockville Centre, Bew Yezrk 11570

Dear Sir:

Vle are sending you herewith formal approval of Well No., N-8601 -~d
Permit to Operate the ssme, issued by thke Department of Emvirommental Covservation
on July 20, 1971.

Pleace note that thic Operating Formit must be posted om the premises

near the well.

As required in the deciziom an inctalled meter must be majntained and
pumpage reported monthly te this Department.

In order to standardize the figurcs submitted, will you kindly make
the monthly reports in th« fellowing form:

Well No. N-8601
teter veading on (Date of last reading) (reading) Galloms or Cu, FPt.
Miesor readisg oa (Date ef provicus readin-)y (reeding) Galloms or Cu. Ft.

Total conswption - Calloms

Very truly yours

R. A, COCX
Director

Walter G. Waterman

[ Ien? .
Widiem

CC gnd Operatiag Permit to: Superviscer, Lrng Island Operations
Kr. Reael S, Barlin >
Cezetery of the ioly Rood £

01d Country Road sad Post Avepuc v
Vestbury, Kew York 11590



STATE OF NEW YORK . DEPARTMENT OF CONSERYATION
WATER RESOURCES COMMISSION

PUBLIC NOTICE

A public hearing will be held in the office of the Commiseion, 373 Maple

Avonue, Vestbury,
on July 8, 1969 , at10 A, M, on the application Jf

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE, NEW YORK,
made under Section 476 of the Couservation Law, for epproval of ynowsbbxoreiockiotx the

construction of one well at the Cematery of the Holy Rood located on
the west side of 3School Street, north of 0ld Country Road in the
Village of Westbury, Nassau County. The proposed well is to have an
8-inch diemeter casing sunk to a depth of about 130 feet and 1s to be
uquipped with a pump of 150 gallons a minute capacity. Water pumpad
from this well i8 to be used only for sprinkling purposes on the
property.

Papers filed may be consulted at Office of Commission, 373 Maple Avenue,

Westbury, New York,

. Objectors may be heard only on written objcctions, specifying the grounds there-
of, filed in the above office not later than yuily 7, 1969,

Westbury, New York
ROBERT S, DREW

Juna 11, 1969 Secretary to the Commission

B Lo 2 TP RN




Notlcee of Hearluy sent to:

NYS Dept. of MHeualth

Naagsau County Dept. of Health
Nogany County Dept, of Public Worta
A, M. sarr, Digtrict Enpgincer

R, M. stelle, Melville

Westhury Water Distrlet

DY T R S
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June 11, 1969

Long Island V- 11 Application Iv. W-2697
Tho Roman Catholic Diocese of Rockville

Centre, Naw York
(The Cemotery of the lloly Rocs,

Rovarend thomas R. Daly
The Chancery

Notice of Publication to:

The Lauman Company
Bethpage, New York

Dioccae of Rockville Contre
50 North Park Avenue
Rockville Centroe, Hew York 11570

Dooar Sir:

Ia connection with thc above project it will be necessaxy for
you to publish the enclosed logzl notice of the hearing in the June 19,
1969 issue of THE VESTBURY TIS.

Tou ara directed to notify this office by June 19th that you
arce naking arrengemenics to:

1.

JAS: b
Enclosures

Have present at the hearing cither the
applicent, an ofZicer of the concern
or a representative with a notarized
power of attorncy.

Present to the Commission's representative
at the hearing an affidavit of publication

{ron the ncwspepor.

Prcsent to the Commission's representative

at tho hcaring a receipted bill from the

nerspaper coverlns the cost of publication.
Very truly yours,

WATER RESOURCE? COMMISSION
By

WALTER G. WATERMAN
Asgsociate Engineer

BRI S



MEMBER
Audit Bureau of Clrculations

- SERVING
?%EE 1) 1€ New York Press Associativn
N - HEART Inter-American Press Association
. OF Nassau County Press Associstion
AFFILIATE MEMBER
Natlonal Editorlel Association

WESTBURY |NMan

O 'TARRES ESTABLISHED
s s : Pubilished Every Thursday at 57 Old Country Rd., Westbury, N. Y. 11590 @ EDgewood 4-3362

Invoice 24954

To:

Theo Lawran lnc.,
105 Low D
Zobt ate -
Bobbpane, Sl e DTN Junc 19, 1969
_ - , CRIGINAL
LaBAL AUTLHTTLL e eerer Cusitelic Dioeccge of
Roclville Centrc
oy 12.90
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 SUATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF
(_UWW&‘ION .
WATER RESOURCES -
COMMISSION: .- " «
PUBLIC NOTICE .

A pubtic ‘hearing wilk be- held
fn the offics.of the Cottimission,
3T: Maple Avenue, Westbury, on
Ju v 8, 1969, .t 0 AWM, on the
a~p ‘eatfon .of ' “THE » ROMAN
CATHOLIG, FIOCESE OF.ROCK-
VILLE CERTRE, " NEW, YORK,

made undéti¥Secdon 478 of: the

I Conservarlon “Law, for - sppsbval
of the construcion of MH
at the Cemetery 6T.the Holy:Rabd
located onthe westyside ol Jehool:
Street, north of Oldk'CMt‘gﬁ&‘\d
f2 the Village of Westbury,NiSisau
County. Thefhproposed. wellyy;to

have, an S=inch didinder

sunk to ayidepthy of JAHRE:
feer and,ﬁ“ o ber equipped.dtith
a pumnp of,.ﬁ’lso gallons 8 te
capaciz{. Wiitet putvipad fratiahis
well s $8" be used onfgifsr
sprinkling-ipurpobes  oniypthe

property., g ‘ o
| Paperys filsd may be tondiied
; at Office & mission, 378%baple

Avenue, wes;%;ry. New Yorit
Objectors “nay 'be hegrdi-only
on written ‘ofjectionsj {fying
the grounds; thereof, filed n"the
above office bt later rhan July 17,

269, . )
ROBERT S, DREW
. Searctar
. « 10 the Comuss{on
Westbury, New York oy
June 11,71969 emmae>
619-14293-1X"

77w 277

State of New York

County of Nassau 83

cortin w. Leios

being duly
sworn, doth depose and say that he is

rublischer
SUREEACE . ofa newspaper

called THE WESTBURY TIMES, pub-
lished weekly in the Village of Westbury,
in the County of Nassau, that a Notice

rublic lotice

of which the annexed is a true copy, has
been regularly published in the said news-

paper for 1X consecutive

weeks, as follows:

PATRICIA C. VOLPICCLLA
Nc.ary Puhlic, St=te rf Now York
No. 30-9187575
Quatified in Nass:u County,
Term Expires March 30, 19,20

WESTBURY TIMES

S —




4! ,,‘,'_:’,'(')/
A2 C

LAUMAN LABORATORIES INC.

1O L ATMAN LA e TP ALL Y 11714 « (816) 9831.2308

REPORT OF CHEMICAL ANALYSES B aLvers -

50URCE OF AMPLE

TQ.. .. i ;
- e . Holy Road Cemetary
- . % Westbury, N. Y i
couLrerey . B/24/71 REGEIVED__ H/24(71 . _ _ REPORTED 6/3/71 | :
SAMPLING POINT .
1. Pump digcharge CTATE OF \!\ll\{E\Y‘ Zg&f .
OF : .
. DEPT.
2 JUNT 197 '
e — !
S f
RECEIV ED '
e ! 2 3 4 :
TURBIDITY UNITS 2 !
HYDROGEN ION CONCENTRATION o pH 6.3 ] '
FRCE CARBON DIOXIDE, AS CO2 B _ma/t ;
ALKALINITY P, AS CaCO3 mg/)
 TOTAL ALKALINITY, AS CaCO3 mg/!
HARDNESS, TOTAL AS CaCOa g/t
CHLORIDES, AS Cl mg/| 12,0
_IRON, AS Fo mg/1 0. 28 .
MANGANELE, AS Mn ) mg/1 *0: Q5
AMMONIA, FREE, AS N mg/) b
NITRATES, AS N mg/I .. .3.3 L
SYNTHETIC DETERGENTS, AS MBAS mg/! : 4 o
Color %5 L
Odor e -0 t ki
Smnc_cgndnciim __micromhos. 50 [ :
|
!
i
: zMARKS  All values within U, S, P, H, S, standards for potable water. ;
* less than {

'l .

[

') 4
sapono, C-9413 LAUMAN LABORATORIES, INC. Fe
corLecren oy The Lawman Company (%M f

T _,/é’f ,
ANMALYZED DY .= . s o DIRECTOR 5

AT AR VRN AT TR P8 AR, S g



f{‘\\i{-' ' N OYORK ST AT DEFARIMENT OF INVIKO 2 NTAL CONSERVATION ‘
f PLRMIT TO OPERATE AN APPROVED WELL SYSTEM =
f
| Wr2697 _N~8601
{ Applivatian No, Well No,
i
|
fnwutk s e e~ e
!___ _The Roman Catholic Diocope of Rockville Centra, New York -
UADUKESS
ToTR &.Horth, Park Aveaue, Rockville Centre, New York 11370
—..... Cemataery of the Holy.Rood, Westbury, Nasaau County
DEPTH DIAMETER"CASINGS DIAMETER SCREEN
340 Feet 8 &4 Inches 4 Inches

T e S840 T

Electrie submarsible o 150 Gallons per minute capacity

WATER TO BE USZD FOR

e conomions ~ SPrinkling purposes only

Installed meter must be maintained and pumpage reported monthly to
this Depertment. The total amount of wator pumped shall not exceed 15 million
gallons in any one year.

DRILLER

__Tha Laumsn Company, Iac., Rethpage, New York

All construction has been completed in accordance with the provisions of Decision(sd __July 23, 1969

and the system moy be operated subject to the terms thereof,

July 20, 1971 Albany, New York

Date

POST THIS NOTICE NEAR WELL

Department of Environmental Conservation

s 7/20/71 o S

3
i

i

s



County Nasuau Appl. No, y-ane, Well Noo v woo

PEVARTHENT OF ENVIRONMENTAT, CONSTRVATION

Report on Completed Long Ioland Well

The Roman Cotholie Diocese of Reckville Centre, New York

Owner

AdQdress 50 North Park Avenue, Rockville Centr .. New York 11570

Location_Cemctery of tho lloly Rood, Westbury, Nassau County

Date Completed 11/4/69

Driller_the Lauman Companvy, Inc,

132 f6, of 4 1in,; - ft, of in,

Casings 237  ft, of 8 In,;
Johnson Nos. 16 &

Screen_20 ft. of 4 1n, 20 slots Total depth £,
v (5eTow gradey

Motor _Electric 15 Hp
g.p.m, (Nominal ~ by-5est)

Pump Gould submersible
Capaclty 150

Use of water sprinkling purposes

Other wells on premises Nonc

Well Driller's preliminary report made 8/11/69 final report 5/13/70
Remark- Inspected by Fngilncer Saccar. Wel) has been put down . into the Mids_

Magothy zone becausc upper Magothy at the 150 foot level would not yield the

{See_lotter of 7/15/71 from the Lauman Company . Inc.)

required capacity.

All other work completed as authorized.

Approve arnd issuc Operating Permit.

Recommendations

7/6/71 Datc Report 7/20/71

L e 7 I,

Date Inspected

Assoclate Englneer

inaem s e e e oa



State of New York Department of Conservation

WATER RESOURCES COMMISSION

Inspection of Wells over 45 gom without diffuslon
i .
g ? fo ! . . y ! ‘o C; O l
g Nlme.[.. - - *(),/\o = (,"6)2¢ o (' - Y e e Well No, /U - X
o " )
i Address... b Gadlmel. Consnct 2R Appl. No..4.:.2.9.7.
; . {}Ao.-\,ﬁ?“f (J'l‘ﬁ'g \’;. ? lx’j;,.;’ . ;’",‘ .
i et "
i it Date of inspection ?/:f//?/ )
,i Inspector 7§ /‘%g\,&»
v .
Person contacted
Vgl
Status Ay f// )
720 o
Type & size of pump
Capacity
Period of operation ) ,vgwﬂ-j
. /
Operating pressures
Diam. discharge line i’
7 )
Flow meas. fittings / ‘
Use of water /&VW
f h o~
Est. annual pumpage ) / .
"l
Temperature
No. of wells /
Meters installed - 0166820 0 ub
S.W.L. v —7
: ’ e A g7
/ ' A a/é)ﬂ-% «(2&1 _//
Remarks s .
¢
}
£ : .

1‘@:t R Y SRR By, ok R B e e sl e A+ L e B A <



MINUTES OF HEARING i

Lo Island Well Application No, We 2697
—_— THE_ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE_OF ROCKVIL!) CENTRE, NEW YORK
; !
;i §
Place OfEfice of the Commission, Westbury 3
¢ :
1 Date  July 8, 1969 Time 10 A.M.
; Applicant_repre £ c e 7
L ’
i
I
i
3 Objectora N e
! /?/o‘/élfﬂ/ /54:/4714 . Azer Co e,
— Appearances ey J;fclﬂpé £ A1z Ferrr Lcoter 275
; Eioprr e fomivios
‘ Proof of publication in 7 A— %J//aa;y 77 s
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